UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE
U.S. TRADE DATA COLLECTION
P_abroil
4/12/2005 12:00
QUANTITIES IN SINGLE UNITS / VALUES IN DOLLARS

01/2004--02/2004 01/2005--02/2005 01/2004--02/2004 01/2005--02/2005 FEB 2004

EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE QUANTITY
All Broilers; including P 000000009 MT"
North America
Greenland 0 100 0 109,470 0
Canada 15,309 14,543 39,167,979 37,152,654 7,353
Mexico 27,281 33,063 16,829,639 20,923,795 14,680
SUBTOTAL 42,590 47,706 55,997,618 58,185,919 22,033
Caribbean
Bermuda 354 250 956,887 735,426 159
Bahamas; The 1,068 1,137 1,907,801 1,655,080 551
Cuba 14,464 20,233 8,061,215 13,111,117 4,441
Jamaica 3,758 4,420 1,319,152 1,694,561 1,707
Turks and Caicos Islands 67 83 148,399 116,463 26
Cayman Islands 155 244 311,653 493,693 68
Haiti 3,132 2,463 2,404,701 1,922,300 716
Dominican Republic 240 864 174,178 865,503 135
Leeward-Windward Islands 2,537 2,497 2,305,211 2,002,071 1,203
Barbados 285 215 166,549 177,141 98
Trinidad and Tobago 324 435 271,928 234,521 230
Netherlands Antilles 581 883 823,379 964,173 272
SUBTOTAL 26,965 33,724 18,851,053 23,972,049 9,604
Central America
Guatemala 8,077 7,345 5,532,302 4,904,691 3,845
Belize 5 40 16,858 83,631 0
El Salvador 0 6 0 5,526 0
Honduras 527 909 305,890 484,961 283
Nicaragua 115 96 55,004 67,065 58
Costa Rica 153 0 72,353 0 66
Panama 17 68 30,720 144,153 17
SUBTOTAL 8,894 8,463 6,013,127 5,690,027 4,269
South America
Colombia 2,067 2,037 832,176 811,084 1,271
Venezuela 47 0 23,586 0 0
Guyana 48 44 36,514 66,054 0
Suriname 1,264 1,299 1,098,104 964,412 393
Brazil 84 1 443,039 3,021 42
Uruguay 1 0 4,442 0 0
SUBTOTAL 3,511 3,381 2,437,861 1,844,571 1,706
European Union - 25
Netherlands 6 71 10,797 54,060 0

France 3 0 88,740 0 0
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Germany

Estonia

Latvia

Lithuania

Poland

Spain

Italy

Greece

SUBTOTAL

Other Europe

Iceland

Switzerland
Macedonia; Republic of
Serbia and Montenegro
Albania

Romania

Bulgaria

SUBTOTAL

Former Soviet Union - 12
Russian Federation
Ukraine

Armenia; Republic of
Azerbaijan; Republic of
Georgia; Republic of
Kazakhstan; Republic of
Moldova; Republic of
Tajikistan; Republic of
Turkmenistan
Uzbekistan; Republic of
SUBTOTAL

East Asia

China; Peoples Republic of
Korea; Republic of
Hong Kong

Taiwan

Japan

SUBTOTAL

Middle East

Turkey

Lebanon

Iraq

Jordan

Kuwait

Saudi Arabia

Qatar

United Arab Emirates
Yemen

Oman

Bahrain

SUBTOTAL
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6,333,746
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194,441
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78,074

0
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10,464,392
2,525,126
6,455

0
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0

369,778

0
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7,732,871
40,369
8,741,683

46,207,396
23,341,514
139,200
3,720,843
10,269,275
144,719
3,008,979
85,750

0

0
86,917,676

5,032,455
3,955,082
10,768,556
10,647,795
4,177,213
34,581,101

12,280,859
9,289
4,227,430
124,669
2,224,966
277,252
146,066
1,399,453
0
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213,496
20,925,596
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4,218
6,416
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13,887
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24
3,018

3,764
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1,643
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1,123

1,322
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53,801

4,439
2,794
5,760
5,938
1,992
20,923

8,247
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102
864
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2,066
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11,413
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5,617

6,236

32,605
4,498
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2,594
2,176

2,335

44,348

5,672
3,113
8,572
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1,845
26,694

4,162
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662
26
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983
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6,172
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10,012
2,646

1,232
14,178
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6,360
71
7,368

31,628
16,069
122
3,611
14,526
212
2,302
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68,579

2,236
2,387
8,462
6,233
2,050
21,367

14,276

6,264
135
1,686
125
33
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23,305

239,197
224,035
2,812,302
2,824,424
660,467
4,025
206,167
845,959
7,816,576

0

209,200
396,695

0

12,240
1,998,506
0
2,616,641

26,390,273
1,181,384
0
6,529,223
547,528

0

941,550

0

0

313,600
35,903,558

2,995,621
2,305,658
5,344,736
4,429,751
1,807,969
16,883,735

6,517,541
2,859
392,508
118,986
752,221
205,216
56,164
1,091,099
0

0

161,772
9,298,366

15,574

0

0
3,377,488
1,079,485
6,455

0

452,912
4,949,914

0

0

115,795

0

263,467
3,781,287
0
4,160,549

22,690,520
6,885,726
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1,568,160
1,018,132
0
1,533,142
0

0

0
33,754,380

3,709,653
2,143,435
5,404,064
5,630,812
1,879,439
18,767,403

2,646,192
0

91,032
30,262
767,264
48,505
96,476
948,441

0

0

66,545
4,694,717

62500

0

88433
7086904
1445641
0

0
624105
9343643

8391

0
253983
0
326807
3951584
40369
4581134

23516876
16455788
80500
2152683
9251143
144719
1475837
85750

0

0
53163296

1322802
1811647
5364492
5016983
2297774
15813698

9634667
9289
4136398
94407
1457702
228747
49590
451012
0

22116
146951
16230879



Sub-Saharan Africa
Equatorial Guinea
Senegal

Guinea

Cote d"Ivoire

Ghana

Gambia; The

Gabon

Benin

Angola

Congo (Brazzaville)
Congo; Democratic Republic of
South Africa; Republic of
Namibia

SUBTOTAL

South Asia

Afghanistan

Pakistan

Sri Lanka

SUBTOTAL

Southeast Asia

Thailand

Vietnam

Malaysia

Singapore

Philippines

SUBTOTAL

Oceania

Australia

New Zealand

Western Samoa

French Pacific Islands
Marshal Islands
Micronesia; Federated States of
Palau

Other Pacific Islands; NEC
SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

24
49

72
1,338

1,429
24
4,229
1,500
2,054
48
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10,813
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3,623
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2
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2,993
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5,610
854
1,389

14,456
2,571
2,937

27,842

3,584
1,311

4,986

213
418
1,927
1,263
3,820

1

24
1,066
1,840
24
227
95
696
3,975

363,557

15,584
33,494

0

56,898
878,550

0

945,374
14,978
2,404,185
992,179
1,351,874
70,042
53,919
6,817,077

0
19,647
0
19,647

3,960

0

209,241
1,028,542
1,546,162
2,787,905

0

23,258
452,437
2,069,899
2,617
97,416

0

154,494
2,800,121

239,414,142

2,641

0

2,794
11,610
3,426,888
518,003
765,414

0
9,451,765
1,700,530
1,847,791
0

0
17,727,436

2,760,590
866,714
58,753
3,686,057

0

138,271
282,957
1,868,797
886,965
3,176,990

8,820
26,136
534,472
2,152,627
19,431
218,624
45,567
454,442
3,460,119

283,202,781

148
507
953
1,608

18
442
954

0

27

0
144
1,585

146,339

NOTE: AGRICULTURAL TOTALS REPORTED BY THE FOREIGN TRADE DIVISION, BUREAU OF THE CENSUS, MAY DIFFER
FROM THOSE REPORTED BY USDA, BECAUSE OF THE EXCLUSION OF SELECTED MANUFACTURED AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS BY CENSUS.

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

All Broilers; including P.M./Sa
X0207104020

CHCKNS;YNG;FR/CH
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164,483
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5,943
2,571
1,747
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17,500
15,892

0

0

0
1,032,189
0

0

0

26,624
1,092,205

0
19,647
0
19,647

0

0

99,479
429,734
699,154
1,228,367

0

10,000
226,849
1,157,756
0

33,772

0

77,444
1,505,821

116,101,294

[eleNoNe)

2,518,237
518,003

0

0
5,369,212
0

812,997

0

0
9,218,449

1,366,273
395,990
50,273
1,812,536

0

20,816
231,016
1,190,521
540,194
1,982,547

0

21,741
467,397
759,106
4,102
87,083
20,832
386,120
1,746,381

127,212,412

2641

0

2794
11610
908651
0
765414
0
4082553
1700530
1034794
0

0
8508987

1394317
470724
8480
1873521

0
117455
51941
678276
346771
1194443

8820
4395
67075
1393521
15329
131541
24735
68322
1713738

155990369



X0207110020
X0207120020
X0207130000
X0207140010
X0207140025
X0207140030
X0207140050
X0207140090
X0207210020
X0207390020
X0207410000
X1601000010
X1602320035
X1602320050
X1602320090

CHCKNS;YNG;FRZN
CHCKNS;YNG;FR/CH
CHCKN CTS FR/CH
CKN LG QUART;FZN
CHK OTHER LEG;FZ
CHKWINGS&OTH;FZN
CHK;OFL;EXLV;FZN
CHK OTHER;FZN
CHCKNS;YNG;FRZN
CHCKN CTS FR/CH
CHCKN CTS FROZEN
CKN SASG;FRNKS
CKN COMNUTED;MSC
CHK PRE-CKD;SMKD
PREP CKN; OTHER




